American Cowboys Rodeo Association

Standings from 11/01/2023 through 10/31/2024
Printed on 05/09/2025

Rank
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05/09/2025 @ 13:10:55

Name

Brad Gower
Quintonn Lunsford
Karson Harris
Pedro Rivera
Reagan Dickens
Jesse Troyer
Dakota Slocum
David Clark

Dylan Thompson
Trent Blackfox
Kevin Grimm
Grant Worthington
Steve Gussert

Bareback Bronc

City

Bristow
McCune
Hepler
Broken Arrow
Eufaula
Hydro
lola
Collins
Sperry
Stillwater
Ochelata
Hepler
Boynton

State

OK
KS
KS
OK
OK
OK
KS
A

OK
OK
OK
KS
OK

Money

12,354.46
12,000.64
8,897.95
8,314.27
5,634.74
5,504.88
1,541.36
1,487.85
1,045.11
802.80
703.80
459.00
306.00
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Name

Deklan Garland
Kole Bowman
Elijah Jennings
Paycen Dennis
Mickey Andrews
Sebastian Jackson
Dason Janes
Jaxson Ward

Jace Hensley
Caylan Biddy
Ryan Roberts
Quincy McDonald
Garrett Tribble
Elvis Oswaldo Aguilar
Hunter Ball

Kody Aldrich
Braxton Essary
Talan Kanngiesser
Wesley Colbert
Cody Armstrong

Bull Riding

City

Foster
Pawhuska
Cleveland
Fayetteville
Locust Grove
Ozone
Colcord
Wister
Paola
Blanchard
Okmulgee
Mounds
Okemah
Springdale
Carsonville
Skiatook
Galena
Attica
Senatobia
Skiatook

State Money
OK 15,104.06
OK 9,398.96
SC 8,449.88
AR 7,128.42
OK 5,247.66
AR 5,083.17
OK 4,974.49
OK 4,205.10
KS 3,948.02
OK 3,864.31
OK 3,244.50
OK 2,963.52
OK 2,795.77
AR 2,150.50
MI 2,132.10
OK 2,037.60
MO 1,587.83
KS 1,381.97
MS 1,356.30
OK 1,140.64
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Saddle Bronc

Name City
Timothy Troyer Weatherford
Augustus Jones Monroe City
Parker Matthews Seneca
Rowdy Chesser Tahlequah
Jake McKellips Miller

Blake Steuck Hume

Lane Epperson Warrensburg
Drew Johnson Everton
Tagg Bond Edna

Blane Stacy Chelsea
Cooper Mullican Van Buren
Brody Harrison Elmdale
Tyler Arnold Sperry

Trey Watts Palmyra
Corbin Baker Marlow
Shane Proctor Delaware
Colt Bass Statesville
Zachary Glory Rudy

Shad Seaton Chelsea
Clay Shannon Humboldt

State

OK
MO
MO
OK
MO
KS

MO
AR

KS

OK
AR

KS

OK
MO
OK
OK
NC
AR
OK
KS

Money

15,660.67
9,830.65
9,789.81
8,513.81
7,980.01
7,962.69
7,112.92
6,038.98
4,836.17
4,669.50
4,322.91
2,794.10
2,666.39
2,215.60
1,903.95
1,486.67

563.76
477.48
471.60
24465
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Clay Brown
Glenn Jackson
Luke Jeffries

JC King

Jarvis Demery
West Smith
Tylen Layton
McKade Wickett
Trent Creager
Kash Cattoor
Zane Rampey
Paul Tierney
Ethan Hill
Caddo Lewallen
Cutter Weill
Brock Banks
Sam Ward
William Whayne
Layton Little
Justin Hood

Printed on 05/09/2025
Tie-Down Roping

City

Stark City
Okmulgee
Warner
Stilwell
Beggs
Emmet
Copan
Muldrow
Stillwater
Warner
Pryor
Oklahoma City
S. Coffeyville
Morrison
Edna
Bristow
Pittsburg
Tulsa
Konawa
Byars

State

MO
OK
OK
OK
OK
AR
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
KS

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

Money

15,353.75
15,105.15
13,739.73
11,157.16
10,369.95
8,915.62
8,486.13
7,872.51
7,427.23
7,153.47
6,046.28
5,988.57
5,831.32
5,643.13
4,882.97
4,732.96
4,067.17
4,010.26
3,319.33
3,025.20
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(R)

(R)

Name

David Reagor Jr.
Chase Crane
Casey Stone
Newt Bush
Casey Greer
Cam Fox

Jace Rutledge
Wade Kunze
Jeffrey K. Miller
Stewart Gulager
Jake Johnson
Cody Doescher
Hadley Sanders
Hunter Washburn
Dawson Fenix
Hazen Sparks
Tyler Mann
Brandon Sleeth
Cooper Ray Belt
Jake Holmes

Steer Wrestling

City

Morris
Boynton
Sallisaw
Whitefield
Quitman
Tulsa
Monett
Okmulgee
Blue Mound
Ft. Scott
Mapleton
Webbers Falls
Mulberry
Jones
Webb City
Talihina
Humansville
Orongo
Pomona
Mulberry

State

OK
OK
OK
OK
AR
OK
MO
OK
KS
KS
KS
OK
KS
OK
MO
OK
MO
MO
KS
KS

Money

12,894.43
12,489.73
12,262.29
8,627.78
8,164.34
7,100.42
6,653.64
6,398.14
5,633.10
5,408.14
5,220.80
4,982.94
4,421.37
4,173.33
3,752.60
3,736.68
3,270.20
3,225.38
2,818.26
2,627.58
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(R)

Cowgirl Barrel Racing

Name

Brandie Inman
Ashley DeLorme
Ginger West

Cari Titsworth
Stephanie Joyner
Taylor Steinhoff
Lynsay North
Jeana Greenhaw- Cooper
Kelsey Howard
LaRae Smith

Holly Berry
Brittney Hipp

Jodi Ray

Andee Jo Haden
Alicia Zodrow
Chelsie Shoop
Savannah Toon
Baylee O'Leary
Bailee Snow

Lakin Cunningham

City

Nowata
Stillwater
Perry
McAlester
Henryetta
Vinita
Miller
Tahlequah
Sallisaw
Barnsdall
Locust Grove
Tuttle, OK
Heavener
Bentonville
Tahlequah
Pryor
Smithville
Colcord
Sallisaw
Louisburg

State

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
MO
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
AR
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
KS

Money

27,294.09
23,166.76
23,142.02
14,557.46
10,361.79
10,159.98
7,233.26
7,108.25
6,886.83
6,776.92
6,457.35
6,233.68
6,083.96
6,028.16
4,652.62
4,005.59
3,841.47
3,634.56
3,464.78
3,431.86
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Trevor Howard
Casey Hicks
Eric Flurry
Zane Collins
Justin Spotts
Cody Camerer
Jay Crain
Jesse Stipes
Seth Driggers
Jaden Trimble
Wheston Jones
Adam Rose
Luke Jeffries
Brye Crites
Connor Osborn
Shayde Kreder
Brent Mibb
Paul Tierney
Justin Pruitt
Cash Hendrick

Printed on 05/09/2025

Header Team Roping

City

Sallisaw
Talala
Spiro
Talihina
Damascus
Kiowa
Morrisville
Salina
Pearcy
Coffeyville
Nowata
Willard
Warner
Welch
Tecumseh
Collinsville
Pryor
Oklahoma City
Greenbriar
Drumright

State

OK
OK
OK
OK
AR

OK
MO
OK
AR

KS

OK
MO
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
AR
OK

Money

15,724.08
15,461.67
12,680.15
11,834.47
10,789.28
10,477.36
10,405.00
9,851.76
9,232.62
8,815.83
8,628.12
8,224.44
7,867.24
7,790.81
7,460.05
6,741.06
6,575.08
6,486.58
5,900.61
5,734.44
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Casey Stipes
Tyler Hutchins
Jake Pianalto
Cordell Collins
Doyle Scrivner
Cody Heflin
Tyler Coleman
Shawn Trimble
Cale Markham
Kash Cattoor
Cooper Freeman
Dillon Vaught
Blayne Horne
Stitches Stanley
Trey Moore
Jaytin Harrell
Blake Barnes
Griffin Passmore
Travis Holland
Gus Albertson

Printed on 05/09/2025

Heeler Team Roping

City

Salina
Rose
Rose
Talihina
Marshfield
Pryor
Perry
Coffeyville
Vinita
Warner
Carthage
Wickes
McAlester
Wagoner
Burbank
Choctaw
Chelsea
Rose

Bee Branch
Eldon

State

OK
OK
OK
OK
MO
OK
OK
KS

OK
OK
MO
AR
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
AR
MO

Money

17,283.99
16,636.81
15,239.41
13,407.92
10,875.73
10,650.34
9,324.39
9,063.73
9,006.85
7,867.24
7,684.46
7,380.42
7,370.50
6,701.34
5,944.01
5,848.55
5,787.79
5,051.39
5,000.31
4,737.81
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(R)

(R)

Cowgirl Breakaway

Name

Addee Larae Carder
Kate Kelley

Tamara Smith

Bleu Hall

Cale Neisius

Colbi Freeman
Charlcie Gatewood
Molly Hamilton
Jimme Beth Hefner
Jackie White
Cassidy Kelly
Laraye Stipes

Callie Hewett

Lacey Davis

Ryley Lawson Layton
Kaycee Hollingback
Abilene McGee
Payton Dingman
Angela Bartley
Gannyn Gower

City State Money
Miami OK 11,498.43
Tahlequah OK 10,517.85
Barnsdall OK 10,029.22
Okmulgee OK 9,943.19
Okmulgee OK 9,896.30
Carthage MO 9,885.00
Miami OK 8,889.07
Shawnee OK 8,618.10
Bixby OK 8,471.07
Girard KS 8,398.84
Sulphur OK 8,332.26
Salina OK 7,938.86
Branch AR 7,742.01
Quinton OK 6,313.54
Copan OK 5,291.77
Wilburton OK 5,289.88
Nowata OK 4,729.99
Pryor OK 4,716.13
Inola OK 4,103.14
Proctor OK 3,777.40
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Steer Roping
Name City
Thomas Smith Barnsdall
Riley O'Rourke Skiatook
Blake Deckard Eufaula
Dustin Bassett Vinita
Jesse Stipes Salina
Tanner Stec Stephenville
Frank Pohlmann Pawhuska
Pate Collins Howard
Chet Herren Pawhuska
Casey Stipes Salina
Zac Ream Alva
Troy Dingman Pryor
Montana Parsons Earlsboro
Kelby Chace Cherokee
James Wyatt McMahan Wagoner
Dee Kyler Pawhuska
Connor McNeil Pawhuska
Jake Clay Sapulpa
Ryan Miller Blue Jacket
Cord Hodge Tulsa

State

OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
X
OK
KS
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK
OK

Money

9,312.28
8,347.85
8,214.83
6,016.12
5,395.67
5,264.28
4,637.04
4,393.39
3,861.86
3,751.91
3,410.75
3,189.58
2,591.39
2,476.53
1,928.13
1,890.00
1,797.10
1,586.43
1,468.53
1,415.48
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